Soft Computing Techniques for Free-Space Measurements of Complex
Dielectric Constant
1D. Escot, 1D. Poyatos, 1I. Montiel, and 2M. A. Patricio
1 Laboratorio de Detectabilidad. Instituto Nacional de Tcnica Aeroespacial (INTA)
Ctra. Ajalvir Km. 4, 28850, Torrejn de Ardoz, Spain
2 Grupo de Inteligencia Artificial Aplicada (GIAA). Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
Avda. Universidad Carlos III, 22, 28270, Colmenarejo, Spain
Abstract – A novel method for estimating the dielectric

by two chromosomes whereas for PSO each position
vector has also two coordinates, it is, in both cases, real
and imaginary parts of ε∗r are searched. Codification is
real for both alternatives and the chosen fitness function
to be minimized is,
326 ACES JOURNAL, VOL. 24, NO. 3, JUNE 2009
Table 1. GA and PSO parameters.
GA PSO
Parameter Value Parameter Value
PopInitRange [1 0;20 20] Range [1 0;20 20]
PopulationSize 50 Population 20
EliteCount 4 C1, C2 2
Generations 100 Iterations 140
SelectionFcn @selectionroulette Initial inertia 0.9
CrossoverFcn @crossoverintermediate,0.5 Final inertia 0.4
Table 2. Synthetic materials.
Material ε
′
r ε
′′
r d(mm) Freq. (GHz)
AR1 2 0 2 8-12.4
AR2 5 0 2 8-12.4
AR3 10 0 2 8-12.4
AR4 10 1 2 8-12.4
AR5 10 10 2 8-12.4
AR6 2 0 1 8-12.4
AR7 5 0 1 8-12.4
AR8 10 0 1 8-12.4
AR9 10 1 1 8-12.4
AR10 10 10 1 8-12.4
AR11 2.45 0 0.796 8-12.4
AR12 2.55 0 1.589 8-12.4
AR13 2.01 0 1.539 8-12.4
AR14 9.8 0 1.234 8-12.4
AR15 2.2 5.2 1.2 8-12.4
f = |Re(Γ⊥actual
)−Re(Γ⊥iteration